
Rectory: 301-942-2333

hrkensington.org
Holy Redeemer Parish and Ministry Contact List School: 301-942-3701

hrs-ken.org

Title Name Phone Email Address

Pastor Fr. Mark Hughes ext. 8 hughesm@adw.org

Associate Pastor Fr. Kyle Vance ext 8 VanceK@adw.org

Finance Officer Blanca Douki ext 204 b.douki@hrs-ken.org

Office Manager Jen Kestel ext 201 j.kestel@hes-ken.org

Bulletin; Parish Website Rectory 301-942-2333 bulletin@hrs-ken.org 

Rectory Housekeeper ext 205

Church Building Steve/Manuel Call the Rectory

Facility Manager - Grounds and School Bert Conger 301-942-4992

Director of Music and Liturgy Joe Ryan 301-922-8215 hrmusicjoe@gmail.com

Adult Choir Director

School Principal Thomas Corrigan 301-942-3701 

ext 102 t.corrigan@hrs-ken.org

School Admissions Prek -8 Hilary Shaw 301-942-3701 

ext 100

hshaw@hrs-ken.org;            

www.hrs-ken.org
CYO Catholic Youth Sports Jorge Garayta hrathletics.com jorgegarayta@gmail.com

Field Request Mike Noyes hrathletics.com MikeNoyes@uamc.com

Cardinal 5K Annie Hanan visit www.cardinal5K.com. 

Religious Education/CCD Director Marylou McDonald 301-946-9484 mcdonald.kensington@comcast.net

RCIA /Adult Faith Formation Catherine Tolnay cmtolnay@hotmail.com

Adoration Coordinator Barbara Smothers 301-897-8066 bsmothers4@me.com

Altar Society (Cleaners) Emma McGann

Altar Server Coordinator/Training Caren Garayta 240-447-9226 cmgarayta10@gmail.com

Aramathean Coordinator Barbara Smothers

bsmothers4@me.com

Baptisms/Baptism Prep Class Fr. Kyle Vance 301-679-7117 VanceK@adw.org

Childrens Liturgy of the Word Emma Reburn ereburn1@gmail.com

Extraordiary Eucharistic Ministers Tom Mitchell tmitch010@comcast.net

Weekday Lector Coordinator Paul Hurley hurley.family1@verizon.net

Weekend Lector Coordinator Elizabeth Litwin 240-888-6452 elizalitwin@gmail.com

Homebound Ministry Coordinator Barbara Smothers 301-897-8066 bsmothers4@me.com

Nursing Home Ministry Coordinator Barbara Smothers 301-897-8066 bsmothers4@verizon.net

Liturgy Coordinator Funerals/Weddings Joe Ryan 301-922-8215 hrmusic@gmail.com

Sacristans Coordinator Barbara Smothers bsmothers4@verizon.net

Please visit our website to learn about the ministries above at www.hrkensington.org

mailto:VanceK@adw.org
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Child Protection Program/Virtus Training Ann Enkiri A.enkiri@hrs-ken.org

Church Decorating/Altar Flower Gloria Capron 301-933-3992; 

240-687-1190
Chirstmas Giving Tree Coordinator Rectory 301-942-2333

Social Concerns Fr. Mark Hughes

Respect Life Committee Sandy Buffalano sbuffalano@aol.com

Gabriel Project Coordinator Deidre Whitty 301 946-1243 whitty7@comcast.net

Post Cana for Widow/Widowers Mary Dugan 301-873-3902 marydugan12@yahoo.com

Faith and Light Program Vicky Geiger 240-893-0401

St Camillus Food Pantry Coordinator Meg McKenna 301-933-1213 megmckennarn@gmail.com

St Camillus Food Pantry Delivery Contact Meg McKenna 

S.O.M.E Program Coordinator Kathleen Neary 301-946-5698  Kathleenseiler@hotmail.com

Shepherd Foundation(5:30 mass & reception 

in HYA - November)

Brian Ridgway brian@executivehousing.com

The Woman of Holy Redeemer Janie Worch/Julie Liotta Janieworch@verizon.net; 

jervin.liotta@gmail.com

The Men of Holy Redeemer/Exodus 90 Chris Doerr/ Rob Liotta christopher.doerr@yahoo.com; 

robert.liotta@usuhs.edu
Ushers Contact the rectory office 301-942-2333

Please visit our website to learn about the ministries above at www.hrkensington.org


